

Booth Named Vice President of Oconee State Bank.

WATKINSVILLE, July 22, 2019 – Oconee State Bank announces that Trevor Booth has been named Vice President and Director of Business Services.

Trevor is a graduate of the University of Georgia with a degree in Finance. He joined Oconee State Bank in August 2017, as an Assistant Financial Center Manager, with 2 years of prior banking and business services experience. In October of 2018, Trevor transitioned into the Financial Center Manager role at our Bogart location. Trevor is also a 2019 graduate of Leadership Oconee and a proud Oconee Chamber member and volunteer. Trevor lives in Nicholson with his wife, Macey. They have 2 dogs and 6 horses, and enjoy all things outdoors, UGA football, and beach vacations.



"I love Oconee State Bank because of the opportunities that I have been afforded to grow both personally and professionally," said Booth. "It is such a blessing to be a part of a team that believes in you and supports you in every endeavor. I am extremely excited about the new opportunity that Oconee State Bank has put before me, and I am very eager to get started."

"Trevor is a strong ambassador of Oconee State Bank's Vision, Mission, and Values," said Executive Vice President and Director of Retail Banking, Cristi Donahue. "He is passionate about creating a remarkable customer experience, while effectively providing solutions that enable our commercial clients to succeed. In his new role, Trevor will continue to ensure Oconee State Bank is poised and ready to service our commercial customers now and in the future. Trevor's dedication to our clients, our team, and the communities we serve sets him apart and is why we are abundantly blessed to have him as part of the Oconee State family."

Oconee State Bank is a leading financial institution with a vision to be essential to the lives, businesses and communities we serve. With more than 59 years of service in the banking industry, we continuously strive to create remarkable experiences that significantly mark the lives of others. We are proud to provide an unparalleled commitment to personalized service, innovative products and solutions, and to bringing exceptional value to our customers through local ownership, involvement and decision-making.